



# NIMBUS PROJECTS LIMITED

(formerly known as NCJ International Limited)  
(An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified Company)

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC055470

ENTERPRISE  
REAL  
ESTATE

**NPL/BSE/10/2019-20**

**May 27, 2019**

The Manager  
Department of Corporate Relationship  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

**Scrip Code: 511714**  
**Scrip ID: NIMBSPROJ**

**SUB: Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper clippings the Annual Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter & year ended March 31, 2019, as published in the following newspapers on May 27, 2019:

- (i) Financial Express dated 27.05.2019 (English Daily)
- (ii) Jansatta dated 27.05.2019 (Hindi Daily)

The above Audited Financial Results is also uploaded on the Company's website i.e. [www.nimbusprojectsLtd.com](http://www.nimbusprojectsLtd.com)

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,

**For Nimbus Projects Limited**

Sahil Agarwal  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Mem No.: A36817



Encl. as above







# LONG-PENDING DEMANDS COAI urges new govt to ease telcos' financial woes

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, May 26

**THE NEW GOVERNMENT** should take urgent steps to ease the financial burden on the stressed telecom sector, slash overall levies to an ideal 4-5% and review spectrum prices to make it affordable ahead of the crucial 5G rollout, industry body COAI said.

Prime Minister Narendra Modi has led Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP) to a landslide victory for a second term in office.

The new government, which is set to be formed in the next few days, will present the full Budget for 2019-20, and the mobile operators' association is hoping that some of its long-pending demands will be taken up in the coming months. Topping its wishlist is

cut in levies, as the industry hopes that the current level of 30% levy would be reduced to provide a breather to the stressed sector.

"Charges like Licence Fee, Spectrum Usage Charges and redefinition of Adjusted Gross Revenue (AGR) needs to be looked at," Cellular Operators' Association of India (COAI) director general Rajan Mathews said. Asked what the association considers to be an ideal level, Mathews said globally levies do not exceed 5% and hence 4-5% would be "ideal".

On the issue of debt restructuring, Mathews said telecom operators should be given more time for repayment of spectrum bought in auctions. This, he said, can be done by increasing the moratorium period to four years and payment period

to 18 years keeping the Net Present Value unchanged. The industry also wants the government to look at making spectrum prices 'more affordable'.

"If we want 5G to take off, the present pricing will not get you there," Mathews added.

He noted that at the present prices proposed, operators will not be able to afford the radio waves which, in turn, will pose a challenge in rollout of 5G services. A section of the industry has questioned regulator Trai's methodology of computing the reserve price, claiming it has resulted in spectrum prices being unreasonably higher than global benchmarks.

Earlier this year, Bharti Airtel chairman Sunil Mittal too had flagged high reserve prices of 5G spectrum.

## DPIIT for reducing compliance time to just 1 hr/month for start-ups

**THE COMMERCE AND** industry ministry has proposed cutting down compliance time significantly to just one hour per month for start-ups as part of measures to ease regulatory requirements for budding entrepreneurs, an official said.

The proposal is a part of 'Start-up India Vision 2024', prepared by the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) for the new government to promote the growth of budding entrepreneurs. At present, start-ups comply with a plethora of requirements such as GST filings, tax returns and other local laws every month, the official said. Compliance to these processes takes a lot of time and cost. The vision document has suggested a total of 11 measures for easing regulatory burden to provide a business-friendly environment to start-ups.

— PTI



## NIMBUS PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 1001-1006, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Narain Manzil,  
23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001

Phone : 011-42878900, Email : [nimbusindia@nimbusprojects.com](mailto:nimbusindia@nimbusprojects.com), Website : [www.nimbusprojects.com](http://www.nimbusprojects.com)  
CIN : L74899DL1993PLC055470

### Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ending 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter ending 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	61.95	185.79	465.40	733.23	465.40	733.23
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	(-908.40)	(-142.91)	(-1539.15)	(-776.19)	(-1539.15)	(-1129.88)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(-899.09)	(-142.79)	(-1552.56)	(-783.53)	(-2176.43)	(-1137.22)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(-895.87)	(-142.09)	(-1549.22)	(-782.89)	(-2173.09)	(-1136.58)
5	Equity Share Capital	743.80	743.80	743.80	743.80	743.80	743.80
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	(-5177.04) (As on 31.03.2019)	4371.15 (As on 31.03.2018)	(-5177.04) (As on 31.03.2019)	4371.15 (As on 31.03.2018)	(-6307.10) (As on 31.03.2019)	3865.98 (As on 31.03.2018)
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic :	(-12.04)	(-1.91)	(-20.83)	(-10.53)	(-29.22)	(-15.28)
	Diluted :	(-12.04)	(-1.91)	(-20.83)	(-10.53)	(-29.22)	(-15.28)

**Notes:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.nimbusprojects.com](http://www.nimbusprojects.com).

On behalf of the Board  
For Nimbus Projects Limited  
Sd/-  
BIPIN AGARWAL  
(Managing Director)  
DIN : 00001276

Date : 25<sup>th</sup> May 2019  
Place : New Delhi

**Rungta Irrigation Ltd**  
Regd. Office: 101, Pragati Tower, 26, Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008  
CIN: L74899DL1986PLC023934 Tel: 011-40453330  
Email: [info@rungtairrigation.in](mailto:info@rungtairrigation.in) Website: [www.rungtairrigation.in](http://www.rungtairrigation.in)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019**

Rs. In Lacs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,731.66	1,889.13	2,350.23	5,774.36	5,757.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.72)	130.24	324.79	118.93	355.25
3	Net profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(22.72)	130.24	236.54	118.93	267.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13.53)	94.08	182.63	58.41	203.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(13.53)	93.37	184.99	58.41	206.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	885.61	885.61	885.61	885.61	885.61
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)					
	1. Basic (Rs.)	(0.15)	1.06	2.06	0.66	2.30
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	(0.15)	1.06	2.06	0.66	2.30

**NOTES**

- The Company has adopted IND AS notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 w.e.f. April 01, 2017. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (In As) Prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended March 31st, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Results is available on Stock Exchanges website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com). The same are also available on the Company's website at: [www.rungtairrigation.in](http://www.rungtairrigation.in)
- The above audited financial results for the year/quarter ended 31st March, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th May, 2019.
- The financial results have been audited by Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (In As) Prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of board of directors  
For RUNGTA IRRIGATION LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Mahabir Prasad Rungta  
Chairman Cum Managing Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 25th May, 2019

**ABM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**  
CIN No. L51909DL1983PLC015585  
Regd. Office: 10/60, Ind. Area, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi - 110015 Ph: 011-41426055  
E-mail: [vk Gandhi@abmintl.in](mailto:vk Gandhi@abmintl.in) Website: [www.abmintl.in](http://www.abmintl.in)

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019**

[Rs. In Lacs]

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	1798.96	3371.47	3542.09	7779.02	8885.40	7799.02
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-149.48	20.05	104.77	-238.28	23.07	-238.28
3.	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-1.89	-5.20
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-149.48	20.05	104.77	-238.28	23.07	-240.17
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-149.36	20.05	60.15	-176.71	-21.55	-178.60
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-155.15	18.25	53.96	-187.37	-22.89	-189.26
7.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1176.00	1176.00	1176.00	1176.00	1176.00	1176.00
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	200.11	387.50	592.35	781.63
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic :	-1.32	0.16	0.46	-1.59	-0.19	-1.61
	Diluted :	-1.32	0.16	0.46	-1.59	-0.19	-1.61

**NOTES:**

- The Company adopted the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) effective 01st April 2017 (transition date 1st April 2016) with comparative being restated and accordingly, the impact of Ind AS is provided in the opening years as at April, 1, 2017 and all the periods presented have been restated accordingly the statements have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Above Audited Financial Results as reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board at its meeting held on 25th May, 2019.
- There is no re-forecastable separate segment.
- Previous year / quarter figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- The above results have been audited by statutory auditors, and they have issued unmodified opinion on above audited results.
- The financial results for the quarter ended 31 March, 2019 and year ended March 31, 2019 are balancing figures between results in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figure of the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- Advances recoverable includes Rs. 1,45,79,823/- in respect of tax refundable from Income tax department in respect of Assessment year 1994-95, and 1995-96, where the additions made by the department have been nullified by the Income tax Tribunal and the matter is pending for Re-assessment/rectification. Interest recoverable in the same is considered as contingent assets and not accounted for.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.abmintl.in](http://www.abmintl.in)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
ABM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(Virender Kumar Gandhi)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00244762

Date : 25.05.2019  
Place : New Delhi

**dil LIMITED**

Regd. Office : A-1601, Thane One, DIL Complex, Majiwade, Ghodbunder Road, Thane (West) - 400 610. Tel. : +91 - 22 - 6798 0800 / 888 Fax : +91 - 22 - 6798 0899  
Email : [contact@dil.net](mailto:contact@dil.net), Website : [www.dil.net](http://www.dil.net), CIN No. : (CIN:L99999MH1951PLC008485)

Great Place To Work. Certified APR 2019-MAR 2020 INDIA

**FY 2019 GROWTH**

**REVENUE 34%**

**EBDITA 58%**

**EPS 227%**

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019**

( ₹ In Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	9,283.49	10,140.99	41,703.56	31,192.42
Net Profit / Loss from ordinary activities after tax	3,722.88	1,594.27	11,035.67	3,371.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	3,722.88	1,594.27	11,035.67	3,371.43
Equity Share Capital	458.64	229.32	458.64	229.32
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) *	12,215.50 (As on 31 / 03 / 2018)	14,142.18 (As on 31 / 03 / 2017)	12,215.50 (As on 31 / 03 / 2018)	14,142.18 (As on 31 / 03 / 2017)
Earnings per share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 5/- each) #				
- Basic (Rs.)	40.59	17.38	120.31	36.75
- Diluted (Rs.)	40.59	17.38	120.31	36.75
Earnings per share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 5/- each) #				
- Basic (Rs.)	40.59	17.38	120.31	36.75
- Diluted (Rs.)	40.59	17.38	120.31	36.75

# EPS for the quarter are not annualised

\* Restated

# During the year ended 31st March, 2019, the Company has split the face value of equity shares of the Company from face value of Rs. 10 per share to face value of Rs. 5 per share and thereafter has also allotted bonus equity shares in the ratio of one fully paid up equity share of Rs. 5 each for every one existing fully paid up equity share of Rs. 5 each held by the members, which has been approved by the shareholders through postal ballot. The record date for implementation of above corporate events was fixed on 9th August, 2018. In view of the above, the Company's revised paid up share capital as at 31st March, 2019 is Rs. 458.64 Lakhs consisting of 91,72,792 equity shares of Rs. 5 each as against paid up share capital of Rs. 229.32/- lakhs consisting of 22,93,198 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each pertaining to previous year.

The earnings per share have been adjusted for previous year presented in accordance with Ind AS 33 "Earnings per Share" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued hereunder.

**STANDALONE FINANCIALS SUMMARY** ( ₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	518.31	481.02	1,967.67	1,288.82
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,896.84	(1,034.16)	(267.07)	(2,415.47)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,896.84	(1,034.16)	(267.07)	(2,415.47)

**Note :**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website, [www.dil.net](http://www.dil.net).

For DIL Limited  
Krishna Datla  
Managing Director  
DIN No : 00003247

Place : Thane  
Date : 24th May, 2019

**INDIA PHARMA AWARDS 2018**

Excellence in Corporate Social Responsibility

Companies with turnover <500 cr

Excellence in Export Promotion

Pharma International Excellence

DIL / 94 / PREM ASSOCIATES